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Miscellaneous TopicsMiscellaneous Topics
Drinking Water Online/Drinking Water Watch
SOC/VOC/IOC Monitoring

Reduced Monitoring – could save you $$$$!

Sanitary Surveys 
Significant Deficiencies vs. Recommendations

Storage Tank Cleaning
How to Avoid Meeting Our Enforcement Folks
How is Everyone Doing?
New FAX Number: 1‐877‐876‐9101



Drinking Water OnlineDrinking Water Online

D i ki  W t  O liDrinking Water Online
Anyone can use this
G t f   l i f tiGreat for general information

http://www.epa.gov/region8/waterops/
Boil Water AdvisoryBoil Water Advisory
Emergency Notification
L   f P  Loss of Pressure 
Reporting Forms
S li   d T t t T h iSampling and Treatment Techniques



Drinking Water WatchDrinking Water Watch

P d  dPassword protected
If you are an operator we’ll sign you up!

http://www.epa.gov/region8/waterops/dww/index
.html

Ti kl  f  W  M i i  R i !Tickler for Water Monitoring Requirements!
Monthly reminder you help you remain in 
compliancecompliance





To Access Drinking Water To Access Drinking Water 
Watch

T H ilTsegaye Hailu
303‐312‐6273
H il @Hailu.tsegaye@epa.gov

Charles Weinberg
303‐312‐6557
Weinberg.charles@epa.gov





Reduced Monitoring for Reduced Monitoring for 
Synthetic Organic Chemicals 
(SOC )(SOCs)
Looking at providing reduced monitoring for 
SOCs

Every 9 years
This could save you a lot of money for analytical 
costs!
However,…….



To be Eligible for this To be Eligible for this 
Reduced Monitoring for SOCs:

Y  PWS Your PWS must:
have conducted at least three (3) cycles of 

l l f l d d kanalytical testing of EPA‐regulated drinking 
water SOCs with no detection of those 
h i lchemicals;
have a protected water source and a wellhead 

t ti   l  protection plan; 
lack elevated nitrate levels at the water 

l  supply source;



To be Eligible for this To be Eligible for this 
Reduced Monitoring for SOCs:

h       f PCB  i   i   d i   h  have no use of PCBs in equipment used in the 
production, storage, or distribution of 
drinking water at the system  anddrinking water at the system; and
have adequate distance from potential 

  f SOC     tli d i     llh d   sources of SOCs as outlined in a wellhead or 
source water protection plan.



If Your PWS Qualifies for If Your PWS Qualifies for 
Reduced SOC Monitoring:

CContact:
Natalie Cannon

303‐312‐6625
Cannon.natalie@epa.gov

Stay Tuned for Reduced Monitoring for VOCs
Every 6 years





Sanitary SurveysSanitary Surveys

R d i    Si ifi  Recommendations vs. Significant 
Deficiencies
S f G d fSDs for GWR started for sanitary surveys 
done in 2010

k hWe must track these

For the sanitary surveys done in 2010
About 58% had Significant Deficiencies!
Why is this?



Rychecky Theory of Rychecky Theory of 
SD Relativity

Ch k d  ith Oth  R i  8 St tChecked with Other Region 8 States
Much lower percentage than Wyoming

States have authority to require changes to States have authority to require changes to 
PWSs as a result of problems identified 
during sanitary surveysg y y
Region 8 did not have authority to “enforce” 
recommendations prior to implementation of p p
IESWTR and GWR
We are finally able to require fixes to 

bl d f d dproblems identified during sanitary surveys



As sure as time marches on sediment builds up over time irrespective
of how low your finished water turbidity is and irrespective if it is
ground or surface water



Storage Tank CleaningStorage Tank Cleaning

S  T k Cl i  i     j     f Storage Tank Cleaning is a major concern of 
Region 8



On March 2,  2010, 2 years after the outbreak a 
class action lawsuit was initiated  the city had to pay 
6     Th   l   i   d      h   i$600,000 .  The total cost is expected to cost the city

at least  $1,000,000 dollars.  Six months earlier a
state inspector and operator  visited this tank 
saw the breaches and took no action.
The cost to clean and repair the tanks may have been
only  a couple of thousand dollars.   This poor judgement cost 
$998,000!  Immunocompromised individual 

was due to cancer.  These are your
most vulnerable customers.

That dangerous combination g
of breaches
and sediment up to
18 inches18 inches
is cited in the lawsuit.



Storage TanksStorage Tanks

Failure to clean your storage tank is not a SD Failure to clean your storage tank is not a SD –
YET!
We think this is very importanty p
If you have issues related to your storage tank 
you may be cited with a SD that will require you 
to clean your tankto clean your tank

Unscreened vents or overflows
Opening in storage tank
R  TC   lRecent TC+ samples
Otherwise, will still be a recommendation

Strongly urge that you clean your storage tank(s) g y g y y g ( )
on a routine basis



The complete presentation on storage tanks is available on
Casper College’s online classes on the distribution system water qualit

Bob Clement, Environmental Engineer M.S., Microbiologist EPA Region 8, April 28, 2010



Need More Information About Need More Information About 
Storage Tanks?

B b Cl  Bob Clement 
303‐312‐6653
l b @clement.robert@epa.gov





How to Avoid Meeting Our How to Avoid Meeting Our 
Enforcement Folks

Process
Each month we look at violations for that month 
and the previous 12 month periodand the previous 12‐month period
Usually 2 violations in the previous 12‐month time 
period will get our attention ‐ depending on the p g p g
type of violations
Most violations are M&R violations!
M t  f th    b   id dMost of these an be avoided

Refer to Enforcement
We would rather see PWSs in Compliance!We would rather see PWSs in Compliance!





Some TipsSome Tips
Make sure and do your monitoring
Take your sample early in the compliance period
If you have a TC+

Contact Tiffany Mifflin (GWR)
Repeat samples (TCR)
Increased routine monitoring the following month (TCR)

Send us a copy of results for monitoring other than TCR
Address SDs found during Sanitary Surveys at your PWSg y y y
Do your public notice
Keep your operator certification current
Give us a call if you start having problems or have a Give us a call if you start having problems or have a 
question





Why Doesn’t the State Run 
th  D i ki  W t  P  the Drinking Water Program 
in Wyoming?y g
People in Wyoming are smarter than most!
Feds give the States money to implement Feds give the States money to implement 
laws like the SDWA
Wyoming has not applied for “Primacy” for Wyoming has not applied for  Primacy  for 
the drinking water program
Other States would like to give program back Other States would like to give program back 
to the Federal government
They would lose State Revolving Funds for They would lose State Revolving Funds for 
drinking water



EPA Region 8 Drinking Water EPA Region 8 Drinking Water 
Program Responsibilities

Di t I l t ti   f th  N ti l Direct Implementation of the National 
Primary Drinking Water Regulations in 
WyomingWyoming

Just under 800 PWSs in Wyoming
Direct Implementation of the National p
Primary Drinking Water Regulations in Indian 
country throughout Region 8

About 125 PWSs in Indian country in Region 8
State oversight of the Drinking Water 
P  i  CO  MT  ND  SD  d UTPrograms in CO, MT, ND, SD and UT





Sadie Hoskie
Water Program  Director

303‐312‐6390
hoskie.sadie@epa.gov

Jack Rychecky
Chief, Drinking Water Unit A

Gary Carlson
Chief, Drinking Water Unit B

303‐312‐6812
rychecky.jack@epa.gov

303‐312‐6269
carlson.gary@epa.gov

Sarah Bahrman
Tribal Liaison
303‐312‐6243

bahrman.sarah@epa.gov

Ellen Bonner
Administraive
303‐312‐6390

hoskie.sadie@epa.gov

John Gillis
Wyoming Liaison
303‐312‐6274

gillis.john@epa.gov

Rande Florey
Administrative
303‐312‐6541

florey.rande@epa.gov

Breann Bockstahler
Total Coliform Rule/Inventory

303‐312‐6034
bockstahler.breann@epa.gov

Natalie Cannon
SOC  VOC  IOC

Robert Clement
Special Projects
303‐312‐6653

clement.robert@epa.gov

Andrea Griese

Warren Coen
Records

303‐312‐6078
coen.warren@epa.gov

Ann Curry
Data

303‐312‐7004

Chuck Lamb
SDWIS ‐DATA
303‐312‐6261

lamb.chuck@epa.gov

Jane Shalkey
Tribal Data
303‐312‐6132SOC, VOC, IOC

303‐312‐6625
cannon.natalie@epa.gov

Jim Gindelberger
Sanitary Surveys
303‐312‐6984

gindelberger jim@epa gov

Pierre, SD
605‐945‐1192

griese.andrea@epa.gov

Tsegaye Hailu
Drinking Water Watch

303‐312‐6273
h il t @

303‐312‐7004
curry.ann@epa.gov

Barbara McAlpine‐Johnson
Inventory

303‐312‐6700
mcapline‐johnson@epa.gov

Edison Sarmast

303‐312‐6132
shalkey.jane@epa.gov

Tom Staible
Pb/Cu Data
303‐312‐6680

staible.tom@epa.gov

Cindy Sundbladgindelberger.jim@epa.gov

Tiffany Mifflin
Ground Water Rule

303‐312‐6521
mifflin.tiffany@epa.gov

Karen Shirley

hailu.tsegaye@epa.gov

Mindy Mohr
SWTR, IESWTR, LT1, LT2

303‐312‐6525
mohr.mindy@epa.gov

Alysia Tien

D/DBP Data
303‐312‐6216

sarmast.edison@epa.gov

John Soderquist
Sanitary Surveys/Data

303‐312‐6024
soderquist john@epa gov

y
Tribal TCR ‐Data
303‐312‐6325

sundblad.cindy@epa.gov

Charles Weinberg
DWW ‐ SDWIS
303‐312‐6557

weinberg charles@epa govKaren Shirley
State Oversight, CCR

303‐312‐6104
shirley.karen@epa.gov

Mary Wu
D/DBP , Stage 1, Stage 2

303‐312‐6789

Alysia Tien
Pb/Cu Rule, Nitrates

303‐312‐7021
tien.alysia@epa.gov

Linda Wheeler
DBA SDWIS
303‐312‐6322

soderquist.john@epa.gov

Mike Sposit
Green River, WY ‐ TA/Surveys

307‐875‐4200
mike@fascination.com

Don Zacharisen
TCR ‐Data

weinberg.charles@epa.gov

Vacant
Pierre, SD

Xxx‐xxx‐xxxx
xxx@epa.gov

3 3 3 7 9
wu.mary@epa.gov

Vacant
WERT Coordinator

303‐312‐XXXX
@epa.gov

303 312 6322
wheeler.linda@epa.gov

C ata
303‐312‐6248

zacharisen.don@epa.gov

Thomas Lutherer
GWR ‐Data
303‐312‐6536

lutherer.tom@epa@epa.gov



So How Are We Doing?So How Are We Doing?

We are judged on GPRA measuresWe are judged on GPRA measures
One measure they use is Measure 2.1.1

P t  f th   l ti  th t i   d b  Percent of the population that is served by 
community public water systems that have no 
health‐based violations
Just community public water systems
Health based violations are MCL and treatment 
technique violations (FTM don’t count!)



Values

EPA R i Vi l S I Vi l P I Vi l T tS T tP GPRAS 2 1 1EPA_Region Viols SysInViol PopInViol TotSys TotPop GPRASys 2.1.1

01 809 410 1,306,399 2,767 15,090,658 85.2% 91.3%

02 1,091 533 5,672,959 3,917 34,110,081 86.4% 83.4%, , , , , ,

03 710 396 862,292 4,515 25,554,828 91.2% 96.6%

04 1,299 707 3,388,303 8,941 58,230,173 92.1% 94.2%

05 793 445 2,940,452 7,390 43,412,415 94.0% 93.2%

06 2,369 914 3,513,845 8,745 38,439,048 89.5% 90.9%

07 1 173 522 2 210 657 4 140 12 020 690 87 4% 81 6%07 1,173 522 2,210,657 4,140 12,020,690 87.4% 81.6%

08 635 340 719,601 3,273 10,572,445 89.6% 93.2%

09 1,561 558 2,030,611 4,707 51,418,995 88.1% 96.1%, , , , , ,

10 942 453 884,808 4,478 11,354,039 89.9% 92.2%

Grand Total 11,382 5,278 23,529,927 52,873 300,203,372 90.0% 92.2%



Values

EPA_Region State Viols SysInViol PopInViol TotSys TotPop GPRASys 2.1.1

08 08 19 8 9 215 113 92 130 92 9% 90 0%08 08 19 8 9,215 113 92,130 92.9% 90.0%

CO 169 79 232,077 878 5,323,704 91.0% 95.6%

MT 168 77 48,776 698 718,270 89.0% 93.2%

ND 33 18 5,227 335 566,334 94.6% 99.1%

SD 153 94 219,384 461 714,994 79.6% 69.3%

UT 52 37 196,197 472 2,706,904 92.2% 92.8%

WY 41 27 8,725 316 450,109 91.5% 98.1%

08 T t l 635 340 719 601 3 273 10 572 445 89 6% 93 2%



Thanks to ALL!Thanks to ALL!
Wyoming is the #5 state for Measure 2.1.1
Thanks to:

WY DEQ
WY Dept. of Health
WY Dept. of Agriculture
WARWS
WWQ‐PCA

And especially to:
Operators in Wyoming



Great Job WY 
Operators!


